HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 619 by Representative Huval

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 4, after "definitions;" and before "to" insert "to provide relative to penalties
 for moving violations;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 4, line 10, after "<u>device</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert a comma ","
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 4, at the beginning of line 11, delete "include" and after "a" insert "portable"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 5, line 25, delete "five" and insert "<u>one hundred twenty-five</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 5, line 26, after "(b)" delete "Each subsequent" and insert "<u>The second</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 27, delete "one thousand" and insert "two hundred fifty"
 and delete the remainder of the line
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 5, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- 17 "(c) Any subsequent violation shall be punishable by a fine of not more than
 18 two hundred fifty dollars and suspension of the violator's driver's license for a fifteen
 19 day period."
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 21 On page 5, at the beginning of line 28, change "(c)" to "(d)"